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Name Title Primary Office Tel. Cell Fax Email

Administration Office
Maura McKinnon Interim HR Executive Garfield St. mauramckinnon@ihis.org
Licinia Neves Interim Talent Management Director Remote lneves@ihis.org
Ali Christie Director, HR & LR ATC 902-213-4952 achristie@ihis.org
Janine MacLean Administrative Assistant to Director of HR & LR ATC 902-916-2303 janinemaclean@ihis.org
Labour Relations
Karen Milligan LR Consultant (Temp) Harbourside 902-439-9323 klmilligan@ihis.org
Colleen Gilbank Project Manager Remote 902-218-6541 crgilbank@ihis.org
HR West
Laura Killam HR Manager PCH 902-432-2579 902-213-1608 902-438-4511 lkillam@ihis.org

Mary-Lynn Blanchard HR Coordinator PCH 902-438-4531 902-438-4511 mlblanchard@ihis.org

Meaghan Holmes HR Coordinator PCH 902-438-4535 902-916-1094 902-438-4511 mxholmes@ihis.org
Dawna Smith Employee Services Assistant PCH 902-438-4422 902-438-4511 dsmith@ihis.org 
Karen Gallant Employee Services Assistant PCH 902-438-4040 902-438-4511 karengallant@ihis.org
Joy Palmer Employee Services Assistant PCH 902-438-4383 902-438-4511 jlpalmer@ihis.org
Katie Koughan Employee Services Assistant PCH 902-432-2643 902-438-4511 kvkoughan@ihis.org
Sarah Arsenault Employee Services Assistant Western Hospital 902-853-8661 902-853-0408 saraharsenault@ihis.org
Laura Haywood Employee Services Assistant Western Hospital 902-853-8660 902-853-0408 lshaywood@ihis.org

Karen Milligan HR Manager Harbourside 902-439-9323 902-368-4969 klmilligan@ihis.org
Laura Fall HR Coordinator Remote 782-772-7951 902-368-4969 lmfall@ihis.org
Jessica Shea-Duffy Employee Services Assistant Harbourside 902-438-4040 782-772-7965 jcshea@ihis.org
Michael Judson Employee Services Assistant ATC 782-772-7965 michaeljudson@ihis.org
Jacinta MacInnis Employee Services Assistant ATC 902-218-1282 jlmacinnis@ihis.org
Christine Arsenault Employee Services Assistant Harbourside 902-218-1286 christinearsenault@ihis.org

Melissa Bruce HR Manager - LTC ATC 902-218-5174 melissabruce@ihis.org
Doran Gilbert HR Coordinator ATC 902-916-2007 dgilbert@ihis.org
Shian Gonzalez Employee Services Assistant ATC 902-213-5294 sgonzales@ihis.org
Tara Watters Employee Services Assistant ATC 902-213-1525 tdwatters@ihis.org

Bruno Berube HR Manager Garfield 902-213-1090 bberube@ihis.org
Patricia Scafe HR Coordinator ATC 902-916-0651 patriciascafe@ihis.org
Agnes Fortin Employee Services Assistant ATC 902-772-7952 asfortin@ihis.org
Carrie MacDonald Employee Services Assistant ATC 902-218-7648 carriemacdonald@ihis.org
HR Hillsborough Hospital
Tracey King-Gallant HR Manager HH 902-368-4307 TDKINGGALLANT@gov.pe.ca
Alicia Parkman HR Coordinator HH 902-213-4634 akennific@ihis.org
Jennifer Howatt Employee Services Assistant HH 902-213-4650 jhowatt@ihis.org
Joyce MacAusland Employee Services Assistant HH 902-368-4195 902-213-4651 jlmacausland@gov.pe.ca
HR QEH
Jennifer Bulger HR Manager - Nursing QEH 902-894-2367 902-213-3625 902-894-2424 jmbulger@ihis.org
Crystal-Lynn O'Meara HR Manager - Support Services QEH 902-894-2526 902-218-0728 902-894-2424 crystallomeara@ihis.org
Sheila MacDougall HR Admin Assistant QEH 902-894-2365 902-894-2424 stmacdougall@ihis.org
Tanya Fitzpatrick HR Coordinator QEH 902-894-2112 902-894-2424 tefitzpatrick@gov.pe.ca 
Allison Ellis HR Coordinator QEH 902-894-2479 902-894-2424 abellis@ihis.org
Raveena Sahina Bhanot Employee Services Assistant QEH 902-288-1748 902-894-2424 rsbhanot@ihis.org
Christina MacLeod-Compton Employee Services Assistant QEH 902-894-2902 902-894-2424 cmacleodcompton@ihis.org
JoAnne Sencabaugh Employee Services Assistant QEH 902-894-2933 902-894-2424 jbsencabaugh@ihis.org
Serena Carmody Employee Services Assistant QEH 902-894-2354 902-894-2424 serenacarmody@ihis.org
Jodi MacKinnon Employee Services Assistant QEH 902-894-0089 902-894-2424 jodimackinnon@ihis.org
Barb Acorn Employee Services Assistant QEH 902-894-2534 902-894-2424 baacorn@ihis.org
HR East
Dodi Bailey HR Manager Souris Hospital 902-687-7150 902-687-7180 902-687-7175 DLBAILEY@ihis.org
Jennifer Allen HR Coordinator Souris Hospital 902-687-7150 902-687-3998 902-687-7175 jenniferallen@gov.pe.ca
Faith Rose Employee Services Assistant Souris Hospital 902-687-7150 902-687-7175 fmrose@ihis.org
Rosalind Humphrey Employee Services Assistant Souris Hospital 902-687-7150 902-687-7175 rehumphrey@ihis.org
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